
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

995/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

07671751 

CPS Accounting Ltd 

11 We 

Lloyd Edward Hinton, Allan House, 10 John Princes Street, London, W1G OAH 

the liquidator(§ of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 09 February 2015 

| Signed a 74 Date 09 February 2015 

Insolve Plus ia! ; 

Allan House For Official Use 

10 John Princes Street Insolvenc\ ‘ Pant Onn 

London 

i | | | | | | | ll | | 
Ref CO63H/LH/CV/SS/SJ “A41361Wi" 

At? 12/02/2015 #77 
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

CPS Accounting Ltd 

on the 9 February 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Dow ATH AN fau u Mars RAVE 

Signed AN, —— 

Dated ) id 2 . 201S_ 



CPS Accounting Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 9 February 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 
Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge. 

Assets subject to floating charge. 

Uncharged assets’ 

Goodwill 5,000 00 5,000 00 
Book Debts 8,910 99 5,346 59 
Cash at Bank 37,518 12 37,518 12 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 47,864 71 

Signature fr pate 9°2-!} > 
C7" G



CPS Accounting Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 February 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 47,864 71 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 47,864 71 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
47,864 71 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) Nit 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 47,864 71 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 47,864 71 

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NiL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 47,864 71 

Unsecured non-preferentral claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

H M Revenue & Customs - VAT 592,004 89 

Inercompany Creditors 98,291 42 

690,296 31 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (642,431 60) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (642,431 60) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (642,531 60) 

Signature Ae — Date 9g “o-f Ss” 

H¥0 SLM ‘uopuoy yeaNg Seoul 
UYO QO} ‘@snoH UeIly 

=P SUONNIOg JuBWAeg SIC|ENVCD 
OOH 

ol 
«
J
O
O
P
 

yerd 
Ssa1ppy 

owen 
— 

hoy 

SJopjoyoleys 
- 

9 
py] 

Buygunossy 
sdd 


